
con il Patrocinio del  Comune di Silvi 

POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 
1° 302 4/5/24 10.19 Fabio Ciot Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 19.24 09:05:24

2° 306 4/5/24 10.13 Plinio Richini Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 19.33 09:20:20

3° 301 4/5/24 10.21 Omar Di Felice Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 19.42 09:21:03

4° 309 4/5/24 10.09 Pierpaolo Cortellini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.33 10:24:55

5° 308 4/5/24 10.10 Alessio Di Santo Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.38 10:27:32

6° 307 4/5/24 10.12 Daniele Di Giacomo Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.50 10:38:55

7° 335 4/5/24 9.33 Gaetano Elia Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.13 10:40:04

8° 340 4/5/24 9.27 Gianluca Iarussi Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.18 10:51:50

9° 304 4/5/24 10.16 Andrea Antenucci Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.10 10:53:35

10° 331 4/5/24 9.39 Mario Guadagnini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.45 11:06:48

11° 314 4/5/24 10.01 Enrico Dalpadulo Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 21.35 11:34:2111° 314 4/5/24 10.01 Enrico Dalpadulo Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 21.35 11:34:21

12° 353-354 4/5/24 9.10 Gianluca Sperati-Serafino Di Pietro Italy PAIR  MALE 4/5/24 20.50 11:39:33

13° 311 4/5/24 10.06 Igor Vodopivec Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 21.47 11:41:36

14° 355 4/5/24 9.09 Ziortza Villa Spain WOMEN SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.50 11:41:56

15° 348 4/5/24 9.16 Manuel Bianchi Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.03 11:47:24

16° 339 4/5/24 9.28 Davide Verati Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.28 11:59:33

17° 333 4/5/24 9.36 Luca Tinaro Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.39 12:03:12

18° 360 4/5/24 9.01 Romina Abate Italy WOMEN SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.12 12:11:21

19° 313 4/5/24 10.03 Bruno Manicardi Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.17 12:14:36

20° 331 4/5/24 9.37 Gianluca Cialini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.57 12:20:04

21° 334 4/5/24 9.34 Nicola Tufani Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.57 12:23:17

22° 351 4/5/24 9.13 MIrko Bacchetta Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.40 12:26:25

23° 352 4/5/24 9.12 Adriano Ferracuti Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.39 12:27:5523° 352 4/5/24 9.12 Adriano Ferracuti Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.39 12:27:55

24° 359 4/5/24 9.03 Angela Stefani Italy WOMEN SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.42 12:39:58

25° 324 4/5/24 9.49 Cristian Mazzotti Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.29 12:40:23

26° 315 4/5/24 10.00 Sandro Palloni Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.46 12:46:56

27° 317 4/5/24 9.57 Samuele Filippi Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 22.45 12:48:02

28° 357 4/5/24 9.06 Aurelia Ventura Italy WOMEN SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.58 12:52:59

29° 310 4/5/24 10.07 Stefano Mozzillo Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 23.09 13:01:34

30° 312 4/5/24 10.04 Andrew Bosi United States SELF UNDER 4/5/24 23.12 13:08:03

31° 328 4/5/24 9.42 Mattia Facchini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 22.54 13:12:02

32° 321-322 4/5/24 9.52 Fiorenzo Bertona Emidio Piatto Italy PAIR  MALE 4/5/24 23.10 13:18:03

33° 329-330 4/5/24 9.40 David Valerio- Valentina Giovannelli Italy PAIR MIXED 4/5/24 22.59 13:18:34

34° 343 4/5/24 9.22 Alessio Pigro Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.51 13:29:15

35° 318 4/5/24 9.55 Ermindo Radoccia Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 23.26 13:30:5635° 318 4/5/24 9.55 Ermindo Radoccia Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 23.26 13:30:56

36° 341 4/5/24 9.25 Igor Zanfanti Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 22.57 13:32:08

37° 319-320 4/5/24 9.54 Roberto Lanuti-Silvia Valentiniani Italy PAIR MIXED 4/5/24 23.44 13:50:36

38° 342 4/5/24 9.24 Andrea Terracciano Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 23.39 14:15:56

39° 361 4/5/24 9.00 Andrea Pusateri Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 23.21 14:21:13

40° 336-337 4/5/24 9.31 Jan Theisen -Dominik Steyrer Germany PAIR  MALE 5/5/24 0.23 14:52:03

41° 338 4/5/24 9.30 Attilio Destri Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 0.39 15:09:12

42° 344 4/5/24 9.21 Omar Bergamelli Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 0.37 15:16:27

43° 346-347 4/5/24 9.18 Pauline Bradley -Massimiliano Muratori Italy-France PAIR MIXED 5/5/24 1.12 15:54:52

44° 325 4/5/24 9.48 Claude Cerlati France SELF OVER 5/5/24 2.03 16:15:49

45° 326 4/5/24 9.46 Luca Calzone Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 2.47 17:01:05

46° 358 4/5/24 9.04 Clara Dechamps Switzerland WOMEN SELF UNDER 5/5/24 3.37 18:32:33

Disqualified 303 Ignazio Marrone Italy SELF UNDER DisqualifiedDisqualified 303 Ignazio Marrone Italy SELF UNDER Disqualified
DNS Francesca Massarenti Italy WOMEN SELF UNDER
DNS Riccardo Sinigaglia-Alberto Mette Italy PAIR  MALE 
DNS Michele Zilli Italy SELF UNDER
DNS Pasquale Borraccino Italy SELF OVER 
DNS Peter Graf-Katrin Saly Graf Switzerland PAIR MIXED
DNS Christen Benjamin Liechtenstein SELF UNDER
DNS Orlando Porcedda Italy SELF OVER 
DNS Emanuele Tiburzi Italy SELF UNDER
DNS Massimiliano Tavera Italy SELF UNDER
DNS Marko Baloh Slovenia SELF OVER 
DNS Simone Februo Italy SELF UNDER
DNS Edoardo Luce Italy SELF UNDERDNS Edoardo Luce Italy SELF UNDER
DNS Cesare Bonazza Italy SELF OVER 

SELF SUPPORTED UNDER  50
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 301 4/5/24 10.21 Omar Di Felice Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 19.42 09:21:03

2° 309 4/5/24 10.09 Pierpaolo Cortellini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.33 10:24:55

3° 308 4/5/24 10.10 Alessio Di Santo Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.38 10:27:32

4° 307 4/5/24 10.12 Daniele Di Giacomo Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.50 10:38:55

5° 335 4/5/24 9.33 Gaetano Elia Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.13 10:40:04

6° 340 4/5/24 9.27 Gianluca Iarussi Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.18 10:51:50

7° 331 4/5/24 9.39 Mario Guadagnini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.45 11:06:487° 331 4/5/24 9.39 Mario Guadagnini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.45 11:06:48

8° 348 4/5/24 9.16 Manuel Bianchi Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.03 11:47:24

9° 339 4/5/24 9.28 Davide Verati Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.28 11:59:33

10° 331 4/5/24 9.37 Gianluca Cialini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.57 12:20:04

11° 334 4/5/24 9.34 Nicola Tufani Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.57 12:23:17

12° 351 4/5/24 9.13 MIrko Bacchetta Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.40 12:26:25

13° 317 4/5/24 9.57 Samuele Filippi Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 22.45 12:48:02

14° 310 4/5/24 10.07 Stefano Mozzillo Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 23.09 13:01:34

15° 312 4/5/24 10.04 Andrew Bosi United States SELF UNDER 4/5/24 23.12 13:08:03
16° 328 4/5/24 9.42 Mattia Facchini Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 22.54 13:12:02
17° 341 4/5/24 9.25 Igor Zanfanti Italy SELF UNDER 4/5/24 22.57 13:32:08

18° 344 4/5/24 9.21 Omar Bergamelli Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 0.37 15:16:27

Disqualified 303 Ignazio Marrone Italy SELF UNDER Disqualified



1° 306 4/5/24 10.13 Plinio Richini Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 19.33 09:20:20
2° 304 4/5/24 10.16 Andrea Antenucci Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.10 10:53:35
3° 333 4/5/24 9.36 Luca Tinaro Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.39 12:03:12
4° 313 4/5/24 10.03 Bruno Manicardi Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.17 12:14:36
5° 352 4/5/24 9.12 Adriano Ferracuti Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.39 12:27:55
6° 324 4/5/24 9.49 Cristian Mazzotti Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.29 12:40:236° 324 4/5/24 9.49 Cristian Mazzotti Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.29 12:40:23
7° 315 4/5/24 10.00 Sandro Palloni Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.46 12:46:56
8° 343 4/5/24 9.22 Alessio Pigro Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 22.51 13:29:15
9° 342 4/5/24 9.24 Andrea Terracciano Italy SELF OVER 4/5/24 23.39 14:15:56

10° 338 4/5/24 9.30 Attilio Destri Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 0.39 15:09:12
11° 325 4/5/24 9.48 Claude Cerlati France SELF OVER 5/5/24 2.03 16:15:49
12° 326 4/5/24 9.46 Luca Calzone Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 2.47 17:01:05

PAIR MALE
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 353-354 4/5/24 9.10 Gianluca Sperati-Serafino Di Pietro Italy PAIR  MALE 4/5/24 20.50 11:39:33
2° 321-322 4/5/24 9.52 Fiorenzo Bertona Emidio Piatto Italy PAIR  MALE 4/5/24 23.10 13:18:03
3° 336-337 4/5/24 9.31 Jan Theisen -Dominik Steyrer Germany PAIR  MALE 5/5/24 0.23 14:52:03

PAIR MIXEDPAIR MIXED
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 329-330 4/5/24 9.40 David Valerio- Valentina Giovannelli Italy PAIR MIXED 4/5/24 22.59 13:18:34
2° 319-320 4/5/24 9.54 Roberto Lanuti-Silvia Valentiniani Italy PAIR MIXED 4/5/24 23.44 13:50:36
3° 346-347 4/5/24 9.18 Pauline Bradley -Massimiliano Muratori Italy-France PAIR MIXED 5/5/24 1.12 15:54:52

WOMEN SELF SUPPORTED UNDER  50
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 355 4/5/24 9.09 Ziortza Villa Spain WOMEN SELF UNDER 4/5/24 20.50 11:41:56
2° 357 4/5/24 9.06 Aurelia Ventura Italy WOMEN SELF UNDER 4/5/24 21.58 12:52:59
3° 358 4/5/24 9.04 Clara Dechamps Switzerland WOMEN SELF UNDER 5/5/24 3.37 18:32:33

WOMEN SELF SUPPORTED OVER  50
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

WOMEN SELF SUPPORTED OVER  50
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 360 4/5/24 9.01 Romina Abate Italy WOMEN SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.12 12:11:21
2° 359 4/5/24 9.03 Angela Stefani Italy WOMEN SELF OVER 4/5/24 21.42 12:39:58

SOLO W/ SUPPORT UNDER  50
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 302 4/5/24 10.19 Fabio Ciot Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 19.24 09:05:24
2° 314 4/5/24 10.01 Enrico Dalpadulo Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 21.35 11:34:21
3° 361 4/5/24 9.00 Andrea Pusateri Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 4/5/24 23.21 14:21:13

SOLO W/ SUPPORT OVER  50
POSITION STARTNR START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY category ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME 

1° 311 4/5/24 10.06 Igor Vodopivec Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 21.47 11:41:36
2° 318 4/5/24 9.55 Ermindo Radoccia Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 23.26 13:30:56
1° 311 4/5/24 10.06 Igor Vodopivec Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 21.47 11:41:36
2° 318 4/5/24 9.55 Ermindo Radoccia Italy SOLO  W/SUPPORT OVER 4/5/24 23.26 13:30:56


